Stoll, Hillary

From: Stoll, Hillary

Sent: Thursday, April 15, 2021 2:32 PM

To: Scott Tingelhoff; Pracheil, Brad; Buell, Thomas
Cc: Mary Tingelhoff; Ken Peterson

Subject: RE: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

Scott,
Thank you for the update. Please continue the requested sampling with the other analytes on the list.
Best,

Hillary Stoll

Environmental Engineer

Permitting & Engineering Division

Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy
P.O. Box 98922

Lincoln, NE 68509-8922

Direct: 402-471-4252 | Main Office: 402-471-2186
Hillary.Stoll@nebraska.gov | http://dee.ne.gov

From: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 4:05 PM

To: Pracheil, Brad <bhrad.pracheil@nebraska.gov>; Stoll, Hillary <Hillary.Stoll@nebraska.gov>; Buell, Thomas
<thomas.buell@nebraska.gov>

Cc: Mary Tingelhoff <MTingelhoff@mrgkc.com>; Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>

Subject: FW: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

FYl — see below.

Scott

Scott Tingelhoff

General Manager

AltEn, LLC

1344 County Road 10

Mead, NE 68041

Office: (402) 624-2000, ext. 1008
Direct: (402) 624-0900

Fax: (402) 624-2027
stingelhoff@mrgkc.com

From: Regina Wixon <regina.wixon@sdaglabs.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 3:56 PM
To: Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>

20210141822




Cc: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>
Subject: Re: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

Hello Ken and Scott,
| have not been able to find a laboratory that will analyze for Tolclofos-methyl, Penflufen, and Ethaboxam.
Kind regards,

Regina L. Wixon Ph.D. Director

South Dakota Agricultural Laboratories
1335 Western Avenue

Brookings, SD 57006

PH 605-692-7325

Fax 605-692-7326

From: Regina Wixon <regina.wixon@sdaglabs.com>
Sent: Monday, April 12, 2021 2:03 PM

To: Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>

Cc: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>
Subject: Re: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

Good afternoon Ken and Scott,
| apologize - we cannot do all analytes. Please see the attached with notes.
Kind regards,

Regina L. Wixon Ph.D. Director

South Dakota Agricultural Laboratories
1335 Western Avenue

Brookings, SD 57006

PH 605-692-7325

Fax 605-692-7326

From: Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>
Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 6:30 PM

To: Regina Wixon <regina.wixon@sdaglabs.com>
Cc: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>
Subject: RE: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

**CAUTION: EXTERNAL MESSAGE. Do not click any links unless you recognize the sender. **

Excellent! Thank you!

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone



Original message
From: Regina Wixon <regina.wixon@sdaglabs.com>
Date: 4/9/21 5:30 PM (GMT-06:00)
To: Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>
Cc: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>
Subject: Re: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

Good afternoon Ken,
Thank you for your inquiry. Yes, we can test for all of those analytes.
Kind regards,

Regina L. Wixon Ph.D. Director

South Dakota Agricultural Laboratories
1335 Western Avenue

Brookings, SD 57006

PH 605-692-7325

Fax 605-692-7326

From: Ken Peterson <kpeterson@mrgkc.com>
Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 11:45 AM

To: Regina Wixon <regina.wixon@sdaglabs.com>
Cc: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>
Subject: new testing parameters for AltEn, LLC

**CAUTION: EXTERNAL MESSAGE. Do not click any links unless you recognize the sender. **
Dr. Wixon,

Please see the attached list of pesticide residues that the state of Nebraska has asked that we test for. Would you please
look over the list and advise us as to what your lab is capable to test for.

Thank you so much for all of your help!

Ren Petenson
Plant Manager

@ AltEn, LLC

1344 County Road 10
Mead, NE 68041
Phone: 402.624.2000 ext. 1001

Direct line:402-624-0990
Cell: 605.354.0631
E-mail: kpeterson@mrgkc.com




